

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.381/1997

HARADHAN ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS  
( With appln.(s) for directions )

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
UOI Mr. K.N. Raval, SG  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Altmesh Rein, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

State of WB Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The Union of India in pursuance to our Order dated 8th February, 2002, has furnished in a tabular form the necessary safeguards appears to have been taken and the steps of rehabilitation as well as the safety measures ..2/-

.PA

.2.

for protecting the inhabitantsPFProm hazards of coal mining. Mr. Tapash Ray, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, is directed to examine the aforesaid affidavit filed on behalf of the

Union of India and to submit to this Court in the form of any further suggestions and also the reasons, if he is of the opinion that the safety measures so far provided are either not adequate or illusory. He may do so within eight weeks from today and submit the same in the form of an affidavit by serving a copy on the Solicitor General who can examine the same and would be in a position to tell the Court on the next date of hearing as to whether any further steps are required to be taken or not and in case any direction is to be given by the Court, what would be the nature of the direction.

Put up after 10 weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@  
AA  
Assistant Registrar @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA