

0

W.P(C)No. 381 OF 1997

ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.381/1997

HARADHAN ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
With

T.C.(C)No.18/2003 (Patna High Court Council of Legal Aid vs. State of Bihar & Ors.),
T.C.(C)No.19/2003 (Jharia Bachao Abiyan Samity & Ors. vs. State of Bihar & Ors.),
T.C.(C)No.5/2003 (Jharia Coal Fields Bachao Samiti vs. U.O.I. & Ors.),
T.C.(C)No...../2003 @ TP(C) No. 290/2002
(Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. vs. Jharia Bachao Andolan Samity & Ors.) and
T.C.(C)No...../2003 @ TP(C) No. 278/2002
(Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. & Anr. vs. Patna High Court Council of Legal Aid & Advice & Ors.)

Date : 28/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sanay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. S K Verma, Adv.

Mr. B B Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. Kirit N Raval, SG
Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kirit N Raval, SG
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.(NP)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Dr. I P Singh, Adv.
Mr. C D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General states that the Central Government has prepared a draft Action Plan and the same has been sent to the State of Jharkhand and the State of West Bengal for obtaining their consent and, therefore, the cases may be adjourned for 10 days.

List these matters on 9th May, 2003.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

(D.P. WALIA) (S. KRISHNAN)
COURT MASTER
COURT MASTER