

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.381 OF 1997

HARADHAN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

With Transferred Case (C) NO.18 of 2003

(With office report)

Transferred Case (C) NO.19 of 2003

(With office report)

Transferred Case (C) NO.5 of 2003

(With office report)

Transferred Case (C) NO.56 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr. Adv.

WC 381/1997:

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

In TC 18/2003:

Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

In TC 5/2003:

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

In TC.56/2004:

In-Person

In TC 19/2003:

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. B.N. Goburdhun,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

for Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. N.N. Goswami,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.6, former The Registry has reported that (1) Respondent No

Railway Minister, has not been served and (2) the paper books have not been

learned counsel filed in the transferred cases. As regards first objection,

h since the state that service on the said respondent be dispensed with

not necessary. presence of the said respondent before this Court now is

Ordered accordingly. Regarding the second objection, the paper books shall
be filed within two weeks.

dated August, In terms of order dated 3rd May, 2005, Reports

x 2005, have been filed. Response/ suggestions thereto may be filed within six
weeks.

List the cases after six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi

Court Master

Court Master