

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 381 OF 1997

HARADHAN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 18 of 2003

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 19 of 2003

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2003

(With appln. for permission and c/delay and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 56 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

..2/

-2-

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Binod K. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order passed by this Court certain
measures
were taken by the respondents and the Committee visited the area
and
submitted its report. In the report it is stated that the Committee was not
very much satisfied with the work done by the respondents. The Committee
may give the particulars about the extent of work done by the respondents.
In view of these circumstances, the respondents Union of India, S
tate of
Jharkhand and Coal Companies to file their reports within a period of two
months indicating as to what further steps they have taken.

Respondent State of Bihar is deleted from the array of parties.

Post the matter on 21-8-2007 on a non-misc. day.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER