

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 3 8 1 O F 1 9 9 7

H A R A D H A N R O Y

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

U O I & O R S

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With appln. for directions and Office Report)

W I T H

T.C.(C) NOS. 5,18 , 19 of 2003 , 34 of 2007 and 56 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 14 / 11 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

- HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapas h Ray, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawal a,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Petitioner- In- Per son

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswa my, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Shar m a , Adv.

2

- Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
- Ms. Kira n Bha rdwaj, Adv.
- Mr. B.V. Balr a m Das, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
- Mr. Anil K. Jh a, Adv.

Mr. Manish Ku m a r Sara n, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Sam a nta r ay, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Ku m a r Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

The petitioners are from Asansol, Raniganj, Jh a r i a and Dhanbagh.

In the main Writ Petition the petitioner has raised certain very important issues affecting a large number of people. In fairness, we feel that the petitions should be treated as Public Interest Litigations. Therefore, we appoint Mr. Tapas h Ray, the learned senior counsel as amicus curiae to assist this Court.

The Reports have already been filed. Photo copy of the Reports may be given to the amicus curiae.

The cases are adjourned by six weeks.

[S. Thapa r]
P.S. to Registrar

[Veera Verma]
Court Master