

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 381 OF 1997

HARADHAN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 18 of 2003

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 19 of 2003

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for permission and c/delay and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 56 of 2004

(With office report)

AND WITH T.C.(C) NO. 34 of 2007(for prel.hearing)

Date: 31/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Mr.Tapash Ray, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

2

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv(NP)

Ms.Upasana Nath, Adv.

for Mr.C.D.SIngh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv(NP)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

For Jharkhand

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

Mr.Ratan Kr.Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Gopal Prasad, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Union of India to file an affidavit as to what steps have been taken to rehabilitate the persons affected by the mining of coal in the States of Jharkhand and West Bengal and also as to what steps have been taken to avoid subsidence and fire within eight weeks.

List after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master