

ITEM NO.4(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA Nos. 7 & 8 in WRIT PETITION (C) NO(s). 381 OF 1997

HARADHAN ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 7 (Appln. for impleadment s party sole petitioner)
IA NO. 8 (Appln. for discharging as Amicus Curiae)
(With Office report)

Date: 01/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv. (A.c.) (NP)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

IAS 7 & 8 in WP(C) 381/1997

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 7, application seeking impleadment is dismissed. However, the petitioner, if so advised, may file an independent petition which may be heard on its merits.

IA No. 8 seeking discharge as Amicus Curiae is allowed. We request Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate to kindly assist the Court in this matter as an Amicus Curiae. Registry to supply copies of all the documents within four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER