

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 56 OF 2004

DR. B.L. WADEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr. Akshay Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report shows that petitioner in person was intimated about the pendency of the matter, but it has been reported that he is no more. No representation for the petitioner. Being a matter of 2002, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar