

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 56 OF 2004

DR. B.L. WADEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed with Writ Petition (Civil)
No.381 of 1997.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master