

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 381/1997

HARADHAN ROY (DEAD)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 5/2003 (XVI-A)

(and IA No.126638/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

T.C.(C) No. 18/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 19/2003 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 56/2004 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2007 (XVI-A)

W.P.(C) No. 112/2012 (PIL-W)

C.A. No. 7437/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 76531/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Hardeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.
 Ms. Namrata Saran C., Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
 Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Chengappa K. K., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.
 Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd.akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Harshia Sukhija, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
 Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
 Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
 Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR
 Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sabrish Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Atul Dang, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.

M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

M/S. Ars Associates, AOR
Mr. Chetanya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ilesh Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Manav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. D. Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Kavita S. Chaudhry, adv.
Mr. Sanjay S. Chaudhry, adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us
(K.M. JOSEPH,J.) is a not a member. The Registry will list the
matters as early as possible after getting order(s) from Hon'ble
the Chief justice of India.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR